				Patent and 1	nent of Commerce Frademark Office	
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and	<u>т.</u> 1023	332699	riginal document(
Submission Typ New Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # 01281	n (Non-Recordation) # PTO Error Frame # ocument	12-24-02	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nar Other: Change	e ment		
Conveying Party			Execution Date(s)			
 Kurt MARGG 3. 5. Mark if Addition 	RANDER onal Names of Conve	eving Parties Attache	d	March 4, 2002	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	
Receiving Party	3.1.4.7.1.1.1.0.3 0.1.3011.1.0	ying randor macho			7770	
Name Name Address Address Address Mark if Addition	Deutsche Gelatine-F Uferstrasse 7 <u>Eberbach</u> City onal Names of Receiv	<u>Federal R</u> State/Cou		<u>D-69412</u> Zip Code	LIC RECORDS	
Correspondent Name and Address Salim A. Hasan, Reg. No. 38,175 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780				Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 215822		
	the total number of p	ages of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any att	tachments:	
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number	mber(s) or the Patent Number (D	OO NOT ENTER BOTH no	Mark if additional numbers for the same prop	umbers attached perty).	
Pat	ent Application Num 			Patent Numbers		
10/095,610 If this document is application was si	s being filed together gned by the first nam	nbers with a new Patent A		Patent Numbers	Month Day Year	
If this document is application was si	s being filed together gned by the first namion Treaty (PCT)	with a <i>new</i> Patent Alled executing inventor		Patent Numbers date the patent		
If this document is application was si Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applica	being filed together gned by the first name ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a	with a <i>new</i> Patent Alled executing inventor	PCT	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT	PCT	
If this document is application was si Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applica	being filed together gned by the first name ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a	with a <i>new</i> Patent Alled executing inventor	or.	Patent Numbers date the patent		
If this document is application was si Patent Cooperat. Enter PCT application was not be	s being filed together gned by the first namion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a seen assigned.	with a <i>new</i> Patent Alled executing inventor	PCT	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT	PCT	
If this document is application was si Patent Cooperate. Enter PCT application was not be to be application. Number of Properties Amount Method of Patent Cooperate. In the properties of Properties Amount. Method of Patent Cooperate. In the properties of the prope	s being filed together gned by the first name ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a seen assigned. Perties yment: is a check in the among posit Account No. 1	with a new Patent Aped executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216	PCT PCT Enter the t	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT otal number of properties Listed (37 CF)	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 =R 3.41): \$40.00	
If this document is application was si Patent Cooperate. Enter PCT application was not be seen as a possible of the patent of th	s being filed together gned by the first name ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a seen assigned. erties yment: is a check in the amore eposit Account No. 1 tion to Charge Addition ignature if my knowledge and be	with a new Patent Aped executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposite pelief, the foregoing in	PCT PCT Enter the t Fee Amount for Pro Account No. 12-121 nformation is true an	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT otal number of proper perties Listed (37 Cf	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00	
If this document is application was si Patent Cooperate. Enter PCT application was not be seen as a possible of the patent of th	s being filed together gned by the first name ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a seen assigned. erties yment: is a check in the amore eposit Account No. 1 tion to Charge Additioning ignature	with a new Patent Aped executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposite pelief, the foregoing in	PCT PCT Enter the t Fee Amount for Pro Account No. 12-121 nformation is true an	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT otal number of proper perties Listed (37 Cf	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00	
If this document is application was si Patent Cooperat Enter PCT application was not be seen as a possible of the patent of the	s being filed together gned by the first name ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a seen assigned. erties yment: is a check in the amore eposit Account No. 1 tion to Charge Addition ignature if my knowledge and be	with a new Patent Aled executing inventor U.S. Application Dunt of 2-1216 Charges to Deposit Charges to/deposit	PCT PCT Enter the t Fee Amount for Pro Account No. 12-121 nformation is true an	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT otal number of proper perties Listed (37 Cf	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 =R 3.41): \$40.00 tached copy is a rein.	

PATENT REEL: 013631 FRAME: 0058

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

EFFECTIVE

MAY 1, 2001

RECORDED: 12/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 013631 FRAME: 0059